

Court No. - 39

Case :- WRIT TAX No. - 850 of 2016

Petitioner :- M/S Shree Enterprises Coal Sales Pvt. Ltd. Bulandshahar

Respondent :- Union Of India And Another

Counsel for Petitioner :- Aloke Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.S.G.I., Krishna Agarawal, Mritunjay Tiwari

Hon'ble Mrs. Sunita Agarwal, J.

Hon'ble Vipin Chandra Dixit, J.

Sri Aloke Kumar, Advocate has put in appearance to inform that as he has been appointed in the panel of Northern Coal Fields Limited respondent no.2, a new counsel is to be engaged by the petitioner.

Let a notice be issued to the petitioner to engage another counsel, by the office within a period of one week from today.

Order Date :- 3.12.2022

Kpy