

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT TAX No. - 850 of 2016

M/s Shree Enterprises Coal Sales Pvt. Ltd.,
Bulandshahar

.....Petitioner

Through :- Mr. Ashok Shankar Bhatnagar, Advocate

v/s

Union of India and another

.....Respondents

Through :- Mr. Krishna Agarawal, Advocate for respondent
no.1

**CORAM : HON'BLE RAJESH BINDAL, CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE OM PRAKASH TRIPATHI, JUDGE**

ORDER

On request of learned counsel for the parties, adjourned to February 23,
2023.

(Om Prakash Tripathi)
Judge

(Rajesh Bindal)
Chief Justice

Allahabad
01.02.2023
Sachin/Manish