

Court No. - 29

Case :- WRIT TAX No. - 850 of 2016

Petitioner :- M/S Shree Enterprises Coal Sales Pvt. Ltd.
Bulandshahar

Respondent :- Union Of India And Another

Counsel for Petitioner :- Alope Kumar, Ashok Shankar
Bhatnagar, Harshul Bhatnagar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.S.G.I., Krishna Agarawal, Mritunjay
Tiwari

Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker, Acting Chief Justice

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.

Shri Ashok Shankar Bhatnagar, learned counsel for the petitioner
has sent illness slip.

List this case after four weeks.

Order Date :- 2.3.2023

Kuldeep/Rakesh

(S.D. Singh, J)

(Pritinker Diwaker, ACJ)