

Court No. - 39

Case :- WRIT TAX No. - 850 of 2016

Petitioner :- M/S Shree Enterprises Coal Sales Pvt. Ltd.
Bulandshahar

Respondent :- Union Of India And Another

Counsel for Petitioner :- Alope Kumar, Ashok Shankar
Bhatnagar, Harshul Bhatnagar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.S.G.I., Krishna Agarawal, Mritunjay
Tiwari

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.

Hon'ble Shiv Shanker Prasad, J.

1. None has appeared in the revised call.

2. Later, upon request made on behalf of learned counsel for the petitioner, list in the next rotation.

Order Date :- 17.11.2023

SA

(Shiv Shanker Prasad, J.)

(S.D. Singh, J.)