

Court No. - 39

Case :- WRIT TAX No. - 850 of 2016

Petitioner :- M/S Shree Enterprises Coal Sales Pvt. Ltd.
Bulandshahar

Respondent :- Union Of India And Another

Counsel for Petitioner :- Alope Kumar, Ashok Shankar
Bhatnagar, Harshul Bhatnagar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.S.G.I., Krishna Agarawal, Mritunjay
Tiwari

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.

Hon'ble Manjive Shukla, J.

1. Learned counsel for the respondents pray and are granted three weeks time to file reply to the supplementary affidavit.
2. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.
3. List in the week commencing 12.2.2024.
4. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays and is granted time till Monday i.e. 29.1.2024 to file supplementary affidavit in compliance of the last order.

Order Date :- 25.1.2024

Madhurima

(Manjive Shukla, J.) (S.D. Singh, J.)