

**Court No. - 39**

**Case :-** WRIT TAX No. - 850 of 2016

**Petitioner :-** M/S Shree Enterprises Coal Sales Pvt. Ltd.  
Bulandshahar

**Respondent :-** Union Of India And Another

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Alope Kumar, Ashok Shankar  
Bhatnagar, Harshul Bhatnagar

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.S.G.I., Krishna Agarawal, Mritunjay  
Tiwari

**Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.**

**Hon'ble Donadi Ramesh, J.**

1. Shri Ankur Agarwal, learned Standing Counsel prays for and is granted three weeks' and no more time to file counter affidavit, if any. Respondent no. 2 may file supplementary counter affidavit within the same time.
2. Failing counter affidavit or written instructions, respondent no. 3 shall remain present in Court with the entire record.
3. Subject to such compliance being made, petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit within a further period of one week.
4. List this matter on 13.05.2024, showing the C.S.C. also as counsel for the respondent.

**Order Date :-** 1.4.2024

SA

**(Donadi Ramesh, J.)      (S.D. Singh, J.)**