

Court No. - 40

Case :- WRIT TAX No. - 850 of 2016

Petitioner :- M/S Shree Enterprises Coal Sales Pvt. Ltd. Bulandshahar

Respondent :- Union Of India And Another

Counsel for Petitioner :- Alope Kumar,Ashok Shankar Bhatnagar,Harshul Bhatnagar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.S.G.I.,C.S.C.,Krishna Agarawal,Mritunjay Tiwari

Hon'ble Shekhar B. Saraf,J.

Hon'ble Vipin Chandra Dixit,J.

Time to file rejoinder affidavit sought by the petitioner is granted.
Rejoinder affidavit to be filed within four weeks.

List on 21.01.2025 in top ten cases.

Parties are directed to submit the notes of arguments by 13.01.2025 along with judgments they are citing.

Order Date :- 9.12.2024

Kpy

(Vipin Chandra Dixit, J.) (Shekhar B. Saraf, J.)