

Court No. - 40

Case :- WRIT TAX No. - 850 of 2016

Petitioner :- M/S Shree Enterprises Coal Sales Pvt. Ltd.
Bulandshahar

Respondent :- Union Of India And Another

Counsel for Petitioner :- Alope Kumar, Ashok Shankar
Bhatnagar, Harshul Bhatnagar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.S.G.I., C.S.C., Krishna
Agarwal, Mritunjay Tiwari

Hon'ble Shekhar B. Saraf, J.

Hon'ble Vipin Chandra Dixit, J.

1. Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of parties.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of petitioner is directed to translate the order passed by the Assessing Officer in English and present it on the next date.
3. Counter affidavit filed by the State is directed to be provided to Mr. Krishna Agarwal, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.2.
4. List this matter in top ten cases on April 22, 2025.

Order Date :- 2.4.2025

Virendra

(Vipin Chandra Dixit, J.) (Shekhar B. Saraf, J.)