

Court No. - 3

Case :- WRIT TAX No. - 850 of 2016

Petitioner :- M/S Shree Enterprises Coal Sales Pvt. Ltd.
Bulandshahar

Respondent :- Union Of India And Another

Counsel for Petitioner :- Alope Kumar, Ashok Shankar
Bhatnagar, Harshul Bhatnagar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.S.G.I., C.S.C., Krishna
Agarawal, Mritunjay Tiwari

Hon'ble Shekhar B. Saraf, J.

Hon'ble Praveen Kumar Giri, J.

As prayed, put up this matter on 11.08.2025, in top ten cases, for further hearing.

Order Date :- 30.7.2025

K.K. Maurya

(Praveen Kumar Giri, J.) (Shekhar B. Saraf, J.)