



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT TAX No. - 850 of 2016

M/S Shree Enterprises Coal Sales Pvt. Ltd.
Bulandshahar

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Union Of India And Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Alope Kumar, Ashok Shankar
Bhatnagar, Harshul Bhatnagar
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.S.G.I., C.S.C., Krishna Agarawal,
Mritunjay Tiwari

Court No. - 3

**HON'BLE SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.
HON'BLE PRAVEEN KUMAR GIRI, J.**

1. On the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent, the matter is adjourned.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner also seeks time to file supplementary affidavit.
3. Such leave is granted. The supplementary affidavit should be filed within a period of one week from date.
4. List the matter on October 10, 2025.

(Praveen Kumar Giri,J.) (Shekhar B. Saraf,J.)

September 18, 2025

DKS