



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT TAX No. - 850 of 2016

M/S Shree Enterprises Coal Sales Pvt. Ltd.
Bulandshahar

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Union Of India And Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Alope Kumar, Ashok Shankar
Bhatnagar, Harshul Bhatnagar
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.S.G.I., C.S.C., Krishna Agarawal,
Mritunjay Tiwari

Court No. - 3

**HON'BLE SAUMITRA DAYAL SINGH, J.
HON'BLE SWARUPAMA CHATURVEDI, J.**

1. Time has run short today.
2. In view of urgency pressed, list on 07.04.2026.

(Swarupama Chaturvedi,J.) (Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.)

March 24, 2026

#Vikram/-